

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ assam public service commission

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 23PSC/CON/Exam-01/2025-2026

Dated Guwahati the 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2025

# RESULT

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, the result of the recruitment to the post of (i) Assistant Director, Department of Art Education (ii) Assistant Director, Department of Health and Physical Education and (iii) Assistant Director, Department of Information and Communication Technology (ICT) in the rank of Assistant Professor in the Directorate of SCERT, Assam under the Department of School Education (Advt. No. 21/2024 Dated 26/09/2024).

The interviews for the said posts were conducted by the Commission in collaboration with Experts deputed by the Govt. of Assam on  $10^{\text{th}}$  April, 2025. The Commission recommended the following candidates for the said posts, in order of merit:

# 1. Name of Post: Assistant Director, Department of Art Education. No. of Post: 1 (One) – Open Category

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Category	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	30006	PRANTIK PHUKAN	OBC	M	OPEN CATEGORY

2. Name of Post: Assistant Director, Department of Health and Physical Education. No. of Post: 1 (One) – ST(P)

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Category	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	20001	BODOSA BASUMATARY	STP	M	RESERVED

# 3. Name of Post: Assistant Director, Department of Information and Communication Technology (ICT).

## No. of Post: 1 (One) - SC

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Category	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	10001	AMIT KUMAR MANDAL	SC	M	RESERVED

• Results may be accessed through the APSC's website <u>www.apsc.nic.in</u>

Dated Guwahati the 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2025

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No. 23PSC/CON/Exam-01/2025-2026 (A)

## Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.
- 7. Research Cell, APSC for information.
- 8. Order File

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22